OP \$65.00 2150055

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340902

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aura Lamp & Lighting, Inc.		04/16/2015	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Entity Type:	Aktiebolag: SWEDEN	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
City:	SE-371 23 Karlskrona	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 508	
Name:	Aura Light International AB	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2150055	AURA
Registration Number:	2900967	AURA LITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-2400

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com
Correspondent Name: Richard J. McKenna
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner, LLP
Address Line 2: 777 E. Wisconsin Ave.

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 086980-0317/0319

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Richard J. McKenna
Address Line 1: 777 E. Wisconsin Ave.

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Rogers
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Rogers/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2015

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

Exhibit A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, AURA LAMP & LIGHTING, INC., an Illinois corporation with its principal place of business located at 1829 South 55th Avenue, Unit 1, Cicero, Illinois ("Assignor") has adopted and has used and is the owner of the following trademarks (collectively, the "Marks"); AURA, which is the subject of United States Trademark Registration #2,150,055 for "Lightbulbs, lamps and accessories therefore, namely, under cabinet accent lights, and halogen under counter task lighting"; and AURA LITE, which is the subject of United States Trademark Registration #2,900,967 for "Electric under-shelf and under-cabinet accent lighting fixtures;"

AND WHEREAS, AURA LIGHT INTERNATIONAL AB, a Swedish limited company with its principal place of business located at P.O. Box 508 SE-371 23 Karlskrona SWEDEN ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill appurtenant therein, and any applications or registrations therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee and unto its legal representatives, successors and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill appurtenant therein, and any applications or registrations therefor;

AND FURTHER, Assignor does also assign unto Assignee

any rights of continuation or renewal and any and all rights of recovery for infringement of the Marks

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 05/11/2015